

TOWN OF YEMASSEE BUDGET WORKSHOP

Friday, July 1, 2022 – 10:00AM 101 Town Cir, Yemassee, SC 29945

- I. Call to Order Mayor Colin Moore
- II. Pledge of Allegiance & Invocation
- III. Determination of Quorum
- IV. Workshop Items
 - a. General Fund FY23
- V. Public Comment
 - a. Public Comment shall pertain to agenda items only and must be submitted to the Town Clerk at least five minutes prior to the start of the meeting.
- VI. Adjournment

"FOIA Compliance – Public notification of this meeting has been published and posted in Compliance with the Freedom of Information Act and the Town of Yemassee policies."

 Please note that each member of the pubic may speak during the Public Comment period at the end of the meeting. A Public Comment form must be filled out and submitted to the Town Clerk prior to the start of the meeting. Public comment must not exceed two (2) minutes.